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Quick Start Guide
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Connect the power adapter and press the

power button for 2 seconds
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Finish Windows setup
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Connect to your network
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[ NOTE: If you are connecting to a secured wireless
network, enter the password for the wireless network
access when prompted.
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Sign in to your Microsoft account

or create a local account
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Inserting microSD and micro-SIM card — optional
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Connecting to your network — optional
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In the charms sidebar, tap Settings £¥, tap the wireless
icon %I, select your network, and tap Connect.
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% NOTE: For mobile broadband connection, you may need to
activate your network service before connecting.
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Product support and manuals
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Contact Dell
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Regulatory and safety
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Locate Dell apps in Windows
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Register your computer
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SupportAssist Check and update your
computer
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Features
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Camera-status light
Front camera
Service Tag label
Speaker

USB 3.0 and power
adapter port (USB-C)

Power and
battery-charge status
light

Micro-SIM card slot
MicroSD-card slot

10.
11
12.

13.
14.
15.

Microphone
Volume-control buttons
Windows button

NFC-sensor area
(optional)

Rear camera
Power button

Headset port
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